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3:30-4PM
Passing out Scripts and Contracts
4-6PM
ALL CALL – Read Thru


Friday, August 18

3:30-4PM
DAILY WARM-UPS 


4-5PM
Mr. Neely:
-#36 - Jitterbug
-#37 – Reprise: Jitterbug
-#24 – Poppies


5-6PM
Mrs. Clement:
-Blocking pgs. 7-21
Mr. Neely:
-#1 - Opening
-#9 – Munchkinland


Monday, August 21

3:30-4PM
DAILY WARM-UPS 

4-5PM
Mr. Neely:
-#24 - Poppies
-#26 – Entr’acte (part one and two)

5-6PM
Mr. Neely:
-#1 - Opening
-#4 – Over  Rainbow
-#17 – We’re Off to See the Wizard (Duet)
-#21 – We’re Off to See the Wizard (Quartet)

Tuesday, August 22

3:30-4PM
DAILY WARM-UPS 

4-5PM
Mr. Neely:
-#16 – If I…Had a Brain
-#19 – If I…Had a Heart

5-6PM
Mr. Neely:
-#28–Merry Land of Oz
-#29 – Reprise: The Merry Old Land of Oz


Thursday, August 24

3:30-4PM
DAILY WARM-UPS 

4-5PM
Mr. Underdal:
-ALL CALL for Body Basics

5-6PM
Mr. Underdal:
-Munchkinland







Friday, August 25

3:30-4PM
DAILY WARM-UPS 

4-5PM
Mr. Neely:
-#23-If I…Had Nerve
-#30 – If I Were the King of the Forest
Mr. Underdal:
-Munchkinland

5-6PM
Mr. Underdal:
-If I Only Had a Brain
-If I Only Has a Heart
-If I Only Had a Nerve


Monday, August 28

3:30-4PM
DAILY WARM-UPS

4-5PM
Mrs. Clement:
-Blocking pgs. 67-70, pg. 79-84
Mrs. Good:
-If I Only Songs

5-6PM
Mr. Neely:
-#11 – Munchkin Musical Sequence and Ding Dong Witch Dead
-#14 – Yellow Brick Rd
Mrs. Good:
-#16 If I…Had a Brain
-#19 If I…Had a Heart
-#23 If I..Had the Nerve


Tuesday, August 29

3:30-4PM
DAILY WARM-UPS 

4-5PM
Mr. Neely:
-#34-March of Winkies
-#34a – Winkies Exit
-#40a – Reprise: Winkies March
Mr. Underdal:
-Jitterbug

5-6PM
Mr. Neely
-#41 – Winkies March & Reprise: Over the Rainbow
-#43 – Reprise: Ding Dong! The Witch Dead
Mr. Underdal:
-Jitterbug


Thursday, August 31

3:30-4PM
DAILY WARM-UPS 

4-5PM
Mrs. Clement:
-CYCLONE
Mr. Underdal:
-CYCLONE

5-6PM
Mrs. Clement:
-Blocking pgs. 85-86
Mr. Underdal:
CYCLONE Pgs. 22-25


Tuesday, September 5

3:30-4PM
DAILY WARM-UPS

4-5PM
Mrs. Clement:
-Blocking pgs. 71-76
Mr. Underdal:
-CYCLONE

5-6PM
Mrs. Clement:
-Blocking pgs. 25-33
Mrs. Good:
-Blocking pgs. 77-78


Thursday, September 7

3:30-4PM
DAILY WARM-UPS 

4-5PM
Mrs. Clement:
-Blocking pgs. 34-37

5-6PM
Mr. Underdal:
-Munchkinland


Friday, September 8

3:30-4PM
DAILY WARM-UPS

4-5PM
Mrs. Clement:
-Blocking pgs. 48-55

5-6PM
Mrs. Clement:
-Blocking pgs. 87-95


Monday, September 11

3:30-4PM
DAILY WARM-UPS

4-5PM
Mr. Underdal:
Dance Review

5-6PM
Mr. Underdal:
Dance Review


Tuesday, September 12

3:30-4PM
DAILY WARM-UPS

4-5PM
Mrs. Clement:
-Blocking pgs. 56-66

5-6PM
Mrs. Clement:
-Blocking pgs. 96-98


Thursday, September 14

3:30-4PM
DAILY WARM-UPS 

4-5PM
Mrs. Clement:
-Blocking pgs. 85-86
Mr. Neely:
-Group Songs
Mrs. Good:
-Solo Songs 

5-6PM
Mr. Neely:
-Solo Songs
Mrs. Good:
-Group Songs





Friday, September 15

3:30-4PM
DAILY WARM-UPS
4-6PM
ALL CALL – Run Thru w/ Book



Monday, September 18

3:30-4PM
DAILY WARM-UPS 
4-6PM
ALL CALL – Run Thru OFF BOOK


Tuesday, September 19

3:30-4PM
DAILY WARM-UPS 
4-6PM
ALL CALL – Run Thru


Friday, September 22

3:30-4PM
DAILY WARM-UPS 
4-6PM
ALL CALL – Run Thru


Saturday, September 23
10AM-6PM
Tech Work Day

Monday, September 25

3:30-4PM
DAILY WARM-UPS 
4-6PM
ALL CALL – Run Thru


Tuesday, September 26

3:30-4PM
DAILY WARM-UPS 
4-6PM
ALL CALL – Transitions and Cleaning


Thursday, September 28

3:30-4PM
DAILY WARM-UPS 
4-6PM
ALL CALL – Tech Run Thru


Friday, September 29

3:30-4PM
DAILY WARM-UPS
4-6PM
ALL CALL –Tech Run Thru







Monday, October 2

3:30-4:30PM
-DAILY WARM UPS
-Costume/ Make-up
4:30-7:30PM
ALL CALL – Run Thru


Tuesday, Oct 3

3:30-4:30PM
-DAILY WARM UPS
-Costume/ Make-up
4:30-7:30PM
ALL CALL – Run Thru


Wednesday, Oct. 4

3:30-4:30PM
-DAILY WARM UPS
-Costume/ Make-up
4:30-7:30PM
ALL CALL – Run Thru


Thursday & Friday, Oct 5 & 6

CALL TIME: 5PM

SHOW TIME: 7PM

[bookmark: _GoBack]Saturday, Oct   7

CALL TIME: 12PM
SHOW TIME: 2PM
STRIKE: After Show





